XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Group to Present at 30th Annual ROTH Conference

March 6, 2018

NEW YORK, March 06, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- XpresSpa Group Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA), a health and wellness holding company, today announced that Andrew Perlman, CEO, will present at the 30th Annual ROTH Conference taking place March 11-14, 2018, in Dana Point, CA.

Mr. Perlman will present on Monday, March 12th at 8:30am PT. A webcast of the presentation will be available at http://xpresspagroup.com/investors/events/. In addition to presenting, Mr. Perlman will be available for one-on-one investor meetings on Monday, March 12th.

On Sunday, March 11 and Monday, March 12, XpresSpa will be offering neck and back massages for conference attendees.

About ROTH

ROTH Capital Partners, LLC (ROTH), is a relationship-driven investment bank focused on serving emerging growth companies and their investors. As a full-service investment bank, ROTH provides capital raising, M&A advisory, analytical research, trading, market-making services and corporate access. Headquartered in Newport Beach, Calif., ROTH is privately-held and owned by its employees, and maintains offices throughout the U.S. For more information on ROTH, please visit www.roth.com.

About XpresSpa Group, Inc.

XpresSpa Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA) is a health and wellness holding company. XpresSpa Group's core asset, XpresSpa, is the world's largest airport spa company, with 57 locations in 23 airports globally (as of January 8, 2018), including one off-airport spa at Westfield World Trade Center in New York City. XpresSpa offers services that are tailored specifically to the busy customer. XpresSpa is committed to providing exceptional customer experiences with its innovative premium spa services, as well as exclusive luxury travel products and accessories. XpresSpa serves almost one million customers per year at its locations in the United States, Holland, and the United Arab Emirates. XpresSpa Group's non-core assets include Group Mobile, Infomedia, and an intellectual property assets. To learn more about XpresSpa Group, visit: www.xpresSpaGroup.com. To learn more about XpresSpa, visit www.xpresSpa.com.

Investor Contacts

LHA

Jody Burfening/Carolyn Capaccio LHA 212.838.3777 xspa@lhai.com

XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Group, Inc.